## AION-TECH SOLUTIONS LIMITED

## (Formerly known as Goldstone Technologies Limited)

To,

January 12, 2024

The Manager, Listing Compliance Department, **BSE Limited** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001 Scrip Code: 531439

Sub.: Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Regulations), 2015

as amended from time to time - Change in the Name of the Company

**New Name: AION-TECH Solutions Limited** Old Name: Goldstone Technologies Limited

Script ID on BSE: GOLDTECH

Dear Sir / Madam,

We would like to inform you that the name of the Company has been changed from Goldstone Technologies Limited to AION-TECH Solutions Limited pursuant to compliance of all the applicable laws and regulations.

Effective from January 17, 2024 (as intimated by your office), the Name, Scrip ID and Abbreviated Name of the Company for BOLT Plus SYSTEM will be changed as follows:

Scrip Code	Existing Name	New Name	Scrip ID for	Abbreviated
			BOLT Plus	name on BOLT
		â	SYSTEM	Plus SYSTEM
531439	Goldstone Technologies	AION-TECH	GOLDTECH*	GOLDTECH*
	Limited	Solutions Limited	,	

<sup>\*</sup>Note: There is no change in the Scrip ID for the BOLT Plus SYSTEM

Kindly take the aforementioned submissions on your records.

Thanking You

Yours faithfully, For, AION-TECH SOLUTIONS LIMITED (Formally Known as Goldstone Technologies Limited)

Niralee Rasesh Kotdawala (Company Secretary & Compliance Officer) Mem. No. A16934

> Registered Office: 9th Floor, Block 1, My Home Hub, Hitech City, Madhapur, Hyderabad, Telangana - 500 081. Phone: +91 40 66284999 URL: www.goldstonetech.com GSTIN: 36AAACG7478F1ZF

CIN: L72200TG1994PLC017211 E-mail ld: corporate@goldstonetech.com